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Growing Legacies

30™ April, 2025

The Manager,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,

Plot No. — C — 1, G Block,

Bandra — Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai — 400051

NSE Code - PCBL

Dear Sir,

PCBL

CHEMICAL

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,

1** Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,

P.J. Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai — 400001

BSE Code — 506590

Sub:- Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial yvear

ended 31st March, 2025

Further to our letter dated 29™ April, 2025, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper
publications as published today in English in all the editions of Business Standard and in Bengali in

Aajkal (Kolkata) edition.

We request you to please take the afore-mentioned information in record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For PCBL CHEMICAL LIMITED

Digitally signed b
KAUSHIK K;\gLIJtSaHI)/KSlI\%SEHEI{JEE

Date: 2025.04.30
MUKHERJEE [3230 0530
K. Mukherjee
Company Secretary and Chief Legal Officer

PCBL Chemical Limited
Registered Office: 31 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001, West Bengal, India
Corporate Office: RPSG House, 4th Floor, 2/4 Judges Court Road, Kolkata - 700 027, West Bengal, India
P: +91 33 6625 1443 | E: pcbl@rpsg.in | W: www.pcblitd.com | CIN: L23109WB1960PLC024602

Note: “PCBL Chemical Limited” was formerly known as "PCBL Limited"
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=P Grovp PCBL Chemical Limited PCBL
Growing Legacies (Formerly known as “PCBL Limited")
Registered Office: 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal, India C HEMICAL
Corporate Office: RPSG House, 4th Floor, 2/4 Judges Court Road, Kolkata - 700 027, West Bengal, India
P: +91 33 6625 1443 | E: pcbi@rpsg.in | W: www.pcblitd.com | CIN: L23109WB1960PLC024602
Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2025 (% In Crores except as otherwise stated)
Standalone Consolidated
sl 3 Months Previous | Corresponding Year Year 3 Months Previous | Corresponding Year Year
N . Particulars ded Three months, 3 Months ] ded ded Three months 3 Months ded ded
o ende ended ended ende ende ende ended ended ende ende
31.03.2025 | 31.12.2024 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2025 | 31.12.2024 31.03.2024 31.03.2025 31.03.2024
1 | Total Income from operations 1,469.75 1,437.97 1,516.30 5,944 .45 5,705.30 2,107.26 2,021.09 1,951.98 8,451.64 6,456.80
2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before tax and exceptional items) 126.53 145.78 180.36 604.27 720.81 126.13 124.05 149.33 577.58 676.33
3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax Markets,
(after exceptional items) 126.53 145.78 180.36 604.27 720.81 126.13 123.53 149.33 577.06 676.33 .
4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax Inslght out
(after exceptional items) 94.75 110.99 138.41 451.06 533.29 100.19 93.11 110.95 434.67 491.11
5 | Total comprehensive income for the period 48.10 55.64 122.39 559.54 667.19 57.18 42.46 94.77 554.49 623.88
6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1/- each) 37.75 37.75 37.75 37.75 37.75 37.75 37.75 37.75 37.75 37.75
7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown
in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) 3,705.40 3,241.46 3,241.46 3,705.40 3,241.46 3,659.69 3,208.94 3,208.94 3,659.69 3,208.94
8 | Securities Premium Account 610.95 610.95 610.95 610.95 610.95 610.95 610.95 610.95 610.95 610.95
9 | Net worth 3,235.94 3,349.13 2,994.41 3,235.94 2,994.41 3,170.52 3,286.25 2,953.51 3,170.52 2,953.51
10 | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt 595.00 700.00 700.00 595.00 700.00 1,062.50 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,062.50 1,250.00
11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares - - - - - - - - - -
12 | Debt Equity Ratio 0.87 0.76 0.87 0.87 0.87 1.46 1.34 1.48 1.46 1.48
13 | Earnings Per Share (EPS)
(Face Value of Re.1/- each) (*not annualised):
Basic 2.51* 2.94 3.67* 11.95 14.13 2.65* 2.47* 2.95* 11.51 13.00
14 | Earnings Per Share (EPS)
(Face Value of Re.1/- each) (*not annualised): Markets,
Diluted 2.50*# 2.93*# 3.67* 11.92# 14.13 2.64%# 2.46%# 2.95* 11.48# 13.00
15 | Capital Redemption Reserve B - - - - - - Monday to
16 | Debenture Redemption Reserve = - - = - > - - > - Saturday
17 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio 0.56 1.96 293 1.25 3.63 0.45 1.74 2.00 1.08 2.8
18 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio 3.14 3.26 4.06 3.57 9.98 2.46 21 2.61 247 6.71 T b k
(# after considering impact of share warrants) 0 boo! yOUr Copy,
Note: sms reachbs to
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 57575 or ema"
33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on the e
Company's website at https://www.pcblitd.com/investor-relation/financials/quarterly-results and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited order@bsmail.in
(BSE) (www.bseindia.com).
rs
. Q
By Order of the Board 0 ar
By Orderafth Busmess;btandaul
Place : Kolkata Managing Director fears of Insght
Date :29.04.2025 DIN : 06513489

IV FIVE-STAR BUSINESS FINANCE LIMITED

Business Finance Limited

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

CIN: L65991TN1984PLC010844 | Registered Office : New No. 27, Old No.4,Taylor’s Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.

Amount in Lakhs

" | Particulars

Quarter ended
March 31, 2025

Quarter ended
March 31, 2024

Year ended
March 31, 2025

Year ended
March 31, 2024

Unaudited

Audited

Audited

Audited

Total Income from Operations

75,227.14

61,628.95

2,84,783.96

2,18,284.73

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary ltems)

37,107.21

31,318.69

1,43,059.43

1,11,593.58

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary ltems)

37,107.21

31,318.69

1,43,059.43

1,11,693.58

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary ltems)

27,912.39

23,606.11

1,07,248.99

83,591.63

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit /loss for the period (after tax)
and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)]

27,759.31

23,596.05

1,06,958.83

83,414.78

Paid-up equity share capital

2,944.27

2,924.49

2,944.27

2,924.49

Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

6,27,516.40

5,16,690.98

6,27,516.40

5,16,690.98

Securities Premium

2,39,535.01

2,34,158.90

2,39,535.01

2,34,158.90

Net worth

6,30,460.67

5,19,615.47

6,30,460.67

5,19,615.47

Outstanding Debt

7,92,199.39

6,31,584.51

7,92,199.39

6,31,584.51

Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Debt Equity Ratio

1.26

1.22

1.26

1.22

Earnings per Share of Rs.1 each

Not annualised

Not annualised

Annualised

Annualised

- Basic

9.49

8.07

36.61

28.64

- Diluted

9.55

8.01

36.50

28.39

14

Net Profit Margin (%) (Profit after tax for the period/ Total Income)

36.74%

38.13%

37.42%

38.08%

15

Total Debt to Total Assets (Debt Securities and Borrowings (other than debt securities)/ Total
Assets)

0.55

0.54

0.55

0.54

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations,

1

2
3
4

2015.

The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.fivestargroup.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India (www.nseindia.com).
There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.
The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Chennai

Lakshmipathy Deenadayalan
Date: April 29 2025

Chairman & Managing Director

SMALL BUSINESSES ARE THE LIGHT THAT MAKES INDIA'S FUTURE BRIGHT
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