

30th April, 2025

The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. – C – 1, G Block,
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

NSE Code – PCBL

BSE Code – 506590

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2025

Further to our letter dated 29th April, 2025, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper publications as published today in English in all the editions of Business Standard and in Bengali in Aajkal (Kolkata) edition.

We request you to please take the afore-mentioned information in record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **PCBL CHEMICAL LIMITED**

K. Mukherjee
Company Secretary and Chief Legal Officer

PCBL Chemical Limited

Registered Office: 31 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata – 700 001, West Bengal, India

Corporate Office: RPSG House, 4th Floor, 2/4 Judges Court Road, Kolkata – 700 027, West Bengal, India

P: +91 33 6625 1443 | **E:** pcbl@rpsg.in | **W:** www.pcbltd.com | **CIN:** L23109WB1960PLC024602

Note: "PCBL Chemical Limited" was formerly known as "PCBL Limited"



PCBL Chemical Limited

(Formerly known as "PCBL Limited")

Registered Office: 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001, West Bengal, India
Corporate Office: RPSG House, 4th Floor, 2/4 Judges Court Road, Kolkata - 700 027, West Bengal, India
P: +91 33 6625 1443 | E: pcblltd@rpsg.in | W: www.pcblltd.com | CIN: L23109WB1960PLC024602



Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2025

(₹ In Crores except as otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		3 Months ended 31.03.2025	Previous Three months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024	3 Months ended 31.03.2025	Previous Three months ended 31.12.2024	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.03.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	1,469.75	1,437.97	1,516.30	5,944.45	5,705.30	2,107.26	2,021.09	1,951.98	8,451.64	6,456.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	126.53	145.78	180.36	604.27	720.81	126.13	124.05	149.33	577.58	676.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	126.53	145.78	180.36	604.27	720.81	126.13	123.53	149.33	577.06	676.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	94.75	110.99	138.41	451.06	533.29	100.19	93.11	110.95	434.67	491.11
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	48.10	55.64	122.39	559.54	667.19	57.18	42.46	94.77	554.49	623.88
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Re. 1/- each)	37.75	37.75	37.75	37.75	37.75	37.75	37.75	37.75	37.75	37.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	3,705.40	3,241.46	3,241.46	3,705.40	3,241.46	3,659.69	3,208.94	3,208.94	3,659.69	3,208.94
8	Securities Premium Account	610.95	610.95	610.95	610.95	610.95	610.95	610.95	610.95	610.95	610.95
9	Net worth	3,235.94	3,349.13	2,994.41	3,235.94	2,994.41	3,170.52	3,286.25	2,953.51	3,170.52	2,953.51
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	595.00	700.00	700.00	595.00	700.00	1,062.50	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,062.50	1,250.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.87	0.76	0.87	0.87	0.87	1.46	1.34	1.48	1.46	1.48
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (*not annualised): Basic	2.51*	2.94*	3.67*	11.95	14.13	2.65*	2.47*	2.95*	11.51	13.00
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (*not annualised): Diluted	2.50#	2.93#	3.67*	11.92#	14.13	2.64#	2.46#	2.95*	11.48#	13.00
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.56	1.96	2.93	1.25	3.63	0.45	1.74	2.00	1.08	2.8
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.14	3.26	4.06	3.57	9.98	2.46	2.11	2.61	2.47	6.71

(# after considering impact of share warrants)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on the Company's website at <https://www.pcblltd.com/investor-relation/financials/quarterly-results> and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com).



Place : Kolkata
Date : 29.04.2025

By Order of the Board
Kaushik Roy
Managing Director
DIN : 06513489

Markets,
Insight Out

Markets,
Monday to
Saturday

To book your copy,
sms reaches to
57575 or email
order@bsmail.in

Business Standard
Years of insight

FIVE STAR
Business Finance Limited

FIVE-STAR BUSINESS FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65991TN1984PLC010844 | Registered Office : New No. 27, Old No.4, Taylor's Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.



FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

Amount in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	75,227.14	61,628.95	2,84,783.96	2,18,284.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37,107.21	31,318.69	1,43,059.43	1,11,593.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37,107.21	31,318.69	1,43,059.43	1,11,593.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27,912.39	23,606.11	1,07,248.99	83,591.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax)]	27,759.31	23,596.05	1,06,958.83	83,414.78
6	Paid-up equity share capital	2,944.27	2,924.49	2,944.27	2,924.49
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,27,516.40	5,16,690.98	6,27,516.40	5,16,690.98
8	Securities Premium	2,39,535.01	2,34,158.90	2,39,535.01	2,34,158.90
9	Net worth	6,30,460.67	5,19,615.47	6,30,460.67	5,19,615.47
10	Outstanding Debt	7,92,199.39	6,31,584.51	7,92,199.39	6,31,584.51
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.26	1.22	1.26	1.22
13	Earnings per Share of Rs. 1 each	Not annualised	Not annualised	Annualised	Annualised
	- Basic	9.49	8.07	36.61	28.64
	- Diluted	9.55	8.01	36.50	28.39
14	Net Profit Margin (%) (Profit after tax for the period/ Total Income)	36.74%	38.13%	37.42%	38.08%
15	Total Debt to Total Assets (Debt Securities and Borrowings (other than debt securities)/ Total Assets)	0.55	0.54	0.55	0.54

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of the Company (www.fivestargroup.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India (www.nseindia.com).
- There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Chennai
Date: April 29 2025

Lakshmi Deenadayalan
Chairman & Managing Director

SMALL BUSINESSES ARE THE LIGHT THAT MAKES INDIA'S FUTURE BRIGHT

CONCEPT

